9

h i

3

T

mi Ti

dde

TI

tio

rtic

Th

onsi

Th

of 1

Tha

all

d ti

ereo

Tha

bf A

erati

nnot id to

•pen

TYRC

That

boint

ough

the fo

he Sta

You

following be added to Rule 36: "A vote for r-jecting a candida may be reconsidered by motion of any members, at any period subquent to the announcement of the vote. The reconsideration of question places it before the meeting. If reconsideration be not fit lowed by any action affecting the question, it remains as previous decided."

VICTORIA MINES, No. 108.—Your committee would recomment as follows:

That the words,—" After one week's notice has been given," u added to Section 7 of Article 4.

That the words,—"In accordance with Article 7 of the Const tution, and Article 2 of the Revised Rules," be added to Section! of Article 5.

That the word "may," be inserted instead of word "shall," i Section 3 of Article 5.

That the word "may," be inserted instead of "shall," in Section 4 of the same Article.

That the words,—" When, if there be no charge against him," h inserted instead of the words,—" If two-thirds of the members pr sent vote for granting the same," in Section 9 of Article 5.

That the words "Constitution and," in Section 3 of Article 4,4 omitted.

PHENIX, No. 115.—Your committee recommend :

That the words,—" Constitution and," in Section 3 of Articles be omitted.

That the words,—"In accordance with Article 7 of the Const tution, and Article 2 of the Revised Rules," be added to Section? Article 5.

That the words,—"A balloting shall take place, and if a major in, a shall vote to give it to him," in Section 9 of Article 5, be omitted icle is and that the words, "for which he shall pay 7½d.," be added to the said Section, after the word "Card."

TEMPLE, No. 131.—Your Committee do not find anything objectionable in the proposed addition to the Bye-Laws of the  $H_{ALIF}$  Division.

CUNNINGHAM, No. 134.-Your committee recommend :

That the words "Constitution and," in Section 4 of Article 3,1 omitted.

That the words "two-third," be inserted before the word "rote file. in Section 2 of Article 7; and the words,—"After one week's not  $hc^{-}$  been given," be added to the same Section, after the wo "Division."

That the words,—"In accordance with Article 7 of the Cons tution, and Article 2 of the Revised Rules," be added to Section 5 Article 7.